
DAY 	 DATE 	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TIME
Friday	 Feb. 18	 Dixie State	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:30 PM
Saturday	 Feb. 19	 Dixie State	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Sunday	 Feb. 20	 Dixie State	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:30 PM
Tuesday	 Feb. 22	 Nevada#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 3:00 PM
Thursday	 Feb. 24	 BYU	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:30 PM
Friday	 Feb. 25 	 BYU#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Saturday	 Feb. 26	 BYU	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:30 PM
Tuesday	 March 1	 Oklahoma State#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 4:00 PM
Wednesday	 March 2	 Oklahoma State	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 1:00 PM
Friday	 March 4	 at San Diego State	 San Diego, Calif. • Tony Gwynn Stadium	 6:00 PM
Saturday	 March 5	 at San Diego State	 San Diego, Calif. • Tony Gwynn Stadium	 6:00 PM
Sunday	 March 6	 at San Diego State	 San Diego, Calif. • Tony Gwynn Stadium	 1:00 PM
Tuesday	 March 8	 at UC Irvine	 Irvine, Calif. • Anteater Ballpark	 TBD
Wednesday	 March 9	 at UC Irvine	 Irvine, Calif. • Anteater Ballpark	 TBD
Friday	 March 11	 San Francisco 	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:30 PM
Saturday	 March 12	 San Francisco 	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 1:00 PM	
Saturday	 March 12	 San Francisco 	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 TBD
Sunday	 March 13	 San Francisco 	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:30 PM
Friday	 March 18	 at Oregon State*	 Corvallis, Ore. • Goss Stadium	 TBD	
Saturday	 March 19	 at Oregon State*	 Corvallis, Ore. • Goss Stadium	 TBD	
Sunday	 March 20	 at Oregon State*	 Corvallis, Ore. • Goss Stadium	 TBD
Tuesday	 March 22	 Grand Canyon	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Friday	 March 25	 Washington*#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM	
Saturday	 March 26	 Washington*#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 2:00 PM	
Sunday	 March 27	 Washington*#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:00 PM
Tuesday	 March 29	 at UNLV	 Las Vegas, Nev. • Las Vegas Ballpark	 TBD	
Friday	 April 1	 Cal*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:30 PM
Saturday	 April 2	 Cal*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Sunday	 April 3	 Cal*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:30 PM
Tuesday	 April 5	 Arizona	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Friday	 April 8	 at Stanford*	 Stanford, Calif. • Sunken Diamond	 TBD
Saturday	 April 9	 at Stanford*	 Stanford, Calif. • Sunken Diamond	 TBD	
Sunday	 Apiri 10	 at Stanford*	 Stanford, Calif. • Sunken Diamond	 TBD
Monday	 April 11	 at Santa Clara	 Santa Clara, Calif. • Stephen Schott Stadium	 TBD
Thursday	 April 14	 USC*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:30 PM
Friday	 April 15	 USC*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Saturday	 April 16	 USC*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:30 PM
Tuesday	 April 19	 Cal State Northridge	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Friday	 April 22	 at Arizona*#	 Tucson, Ariz. • Hi Corbett Field	 6:00 PM	
Saturday	 April 23	 at Arizona*#	 Tucson, Ariz. • Hi Corbett Field	 5:00 PM	
Sunday	 April 24	 at Arizona*	 Tucson, Ariz. • Hi Corbett Field	 TBD
Tuesday	 April 26	 UNLV	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Friday	 April 29	 at UCLA*	 Los Angeles, Calif. • Jackie Robinson Stadium	 TBD	
Saturday	 April 30	 at UCLA*	 Los Angeles, Calif. • Jackie Robinson Stadium	 TBD	
Sunday	 May 1	 at UCLA*	 Los Angeles, Calif. • Jackie Robinson Stadium	 TBD
Friday	 May 6	 Utah*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:30 PM
Saturday	 May 7	 Utah*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM
Sunday	 May 8	 Utah*	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:30 PM
Tuesday	 May 10	 at Grand Canyon	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Brazell Field	 TBD
Friday	 May 13	 Oregon*#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 7:00 PM	
Saturday	 May 14	 Oregon*#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 6:00 PM	
Sunday	 May 15	 Oregon*#	 Phoenix, Ariz. • Phoenix Municipal Stadium	 12:00 PM
Thursday	 May 19	 at Washington State*#	 Pullman, Wash. • Bailey-Brayton Field	 6:00 PM	
Friday	 May 20	 at Washington State*#	 Pullman, Wash. • Bailey-Brayton Field	 4:00 PM	
Saturday	 May 21	 at Washington State*#	 Pullman, Wash. • Bailey-Brayton Field	 12:00 PM
Wednesday 	 May 25	 Conference Tournament 	 Scottsdale, Ariz. • Scottsdale Stadium	 TBD
Thursday	 May 26	 Conference Tournament 	 Scottsdale, Ariz. • Scottsdale Stadium	 TBD
Friday	 May 27	 Conference Tournament 	 Scottsdale, Ariz. • Scottsdale Stadium	 TBD
Saturday	 May 28	 Conference Tournament 	 Scottsdale, Ariz. • Scottsdale Stadium	 TBD
Sunday	 May 29	 Conference Tournament 	 Scottsdale, Ariz. • Scottsdale Stadium	 TBD
* - Pac-12 Conference Game
# - Pac-12 Networks Game

**All Dates and Times Are Local To Site And Subject To Change**
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